May 2023

4/30

14

Mother’s
Day

21

Rent Due

Late Fee
applied to
unpaid rent

Pest Control
Upton Heights
1-51 & 135 - 184

Pest Control
Parkview,
Head Homes
and Watertown

22

23

17

24

LHA
Board Meeting
4:00 pm

25

12

26

13

20

27

Last day to pay
rent before court
processing

Pest Control
Upton Heights 52-62,
72-83, 84-95, 105, 110-
124,129 & 130 and all

of Hillcrest

28 29 30 31 61 6/2 6/3

Pest Control

Memorial Day
Inman Court

Office Closed

Attention Residents: Pest Control Information 3 WAYS TO PAY RENT
(Rent can be paid using a VISA
or Mastercard Credit/Debit card,
Check or Money Order)

It states in your lease that the LHA will enter into your apartment with
pest control. The LHA Newsletter will provide the month and date this
service will be performed (inside and outside of your apartment).

LHA and pest control have came across numerous screen doors that are
locked and no one will come to the door. If no one answers the LOCKED
screen door, LHA maintenance department will open the screen door
and we will enter your apartment with pest control.

1.0nline: www.lhatn.org

2.Drop Box Depository

‘ , (outside office)
Note: If there is any damage to the LOCKED screen door, the tenant will

be held responsible for the damage. Charge will be $20.00. 3.Walk-in

Remember, we inspect every time we are in your apartment.
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