

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
4/30	1 Rent Due	2	3	4	5	6
7	8 Late Fee applied to unpaid rent Pest Control Upton Heights 1-51 & 135 - 184	9	10	11	12	13
<b>14</b> Mother's Day	<b>15</b> <b>Pest Control</b> Parkview, Head Homes and Watertown	16	17	<b>18</b> LHA Board Meeting 4:00 pm	19	20
21	22 Last day to pay rent before court processing Pest Control Upton Heights 52-62, 72-83, 84-95, 105, 110- 124, 129 & 130 and all of Hillcrest	23	24	25	26	27
28	29 Memorial Day Office Closed	<b>30</b> Pest Control Inman Court	31	6/1	6/2	6/3

## **Attention Residents: Pest Control Information**

It states in your lease that the LHA will enter into your apartment with pest control. The LHA Newsletter will provide the month and date this service will be performed (inside and outside of your apartment).

LHA and pest control have came across numerous screen doors that are locked and no one will come to the door. If no one answers the LOCKED screen door, LHA maintenance department will open the screen door and we will enter your apartment with pest control.

Note: If there is any damage to the LOCKED screen door, the tenant will be held responsible for the damage. Charge will be \$20.00.

Remember, we inspect every time we are in your apartment.

## **3 WAYS TO PAY RENT**

(Rent can be paid using a VISA or Mastercard Credit/Debit card, Check or Money Order)

1.Online: <u>www.lhatn.org</u>

2.Drop Box Depository (outside office)

3.Walk-in